FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 1, 2018

MARKETING CONTACT:

Rachel Chester, Director of Marketing Rachel Chester @pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005 ext. 110



CHAMPS OPENS NEW LOCATION AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: On Tuesday, May 1, 2018 Champs Sports opened its new location on Level 2 across from Johnny Rockets at Palisades Center. Champs Sports originally was located near Macy's on Level 3. The new space is over 8,000 square feet and was constructed in eight weeks. The new store features a new design concept where the shoes are on display in the center of the store, while the apparel and accessories are displayed in the surrounding areas. The Champs Sports Palisades team is excited about their new location.

About Champs Sports

Champs Sports is part of Foot Locker, Inc., a specialty athletic retailer that operates more than 3,310 stores in 24 countries in North America, Europe, Australia and New Zealand. Through its Champs Sports, Foot Locker, Footaction, Lady Foot Locker, Kids Foot Locker, SIX:02, Runners Point and Sidestep retail stores, as well as its direct-to-customer channels, including champssports.com, footlocker.com and Eastbay.com, the Company is a leading provider of athletic footwear and apparel. Additional information may be found at ChampsSports.com, Instagram: @ChampsSports & @ChampsSports.Womens, Twitter: @ChampsSports, Youtube: youtube.com/ChampsSports, Facebook: facebook.com/ChampsSports, App: iOS and Android #WeKnowGame

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in the lower Hudson Valley. Located just 25 miles north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 200 stores, 15 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 17 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. Pyramid is an industry leader in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.

###